08-31-2006

RE



IEET

103299922

•

-	
-	
	9
ς.	<b>=</b> 8
5	
_	<b>=</b> 0
_	

Commissioner for Potente Please record the attached arisinal design	nent(s) or conv/ies)
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the state of the stat	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David E. Johnston	Adobe Systems Incorporated 2 345 Park Avenue
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	San Jose, CA 95110-2704
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 08/22/2006	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: 08/22/2006
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
	☑ Enclosed
PTO Customer Number 021876	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ol><li>Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge at any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume</li></ol>	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	πк.
Brian J. Gustafson	The same of the same
Reg. No. 52,978  Name of Person Signing  Signature	23 August 2006 Date
realine of Ferson Orgining Signature	Date ·
Т	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2
50367595.doc	

08/30/2006 DBYRHE 00000112 11509471

01 FC:8021

8.23-86

(40.00 OP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

 Express Mail Label No.
 EV744619278US

 Date of Deposit:
 August 23, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0551 David Johnston

**RECORDED: 08/23/2006** 

Attorney Docket No. 07844-778001 Client No. P682

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, David E. Johnston, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avanue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

ALIGNING TIME VARIABLE MULTICHANNEL AUDIO						
and which is t						
Ø	U.S. patent application ex person as inventor.	ecuted on08/22/2006	entitled as above, listing the above named	3		
An attorney o	f record, or the attorney filing that the execution date of the ap	he application, is authorized a oplication and/or the filing dat	and requested by the execution of this assignment to insee and serial number of the application when officially kno	ert Into xwn.		
issuing therei improvement Convention for treaties of like ASSIGNEE fo	from; all United States and fore a; and the right to claim priority or the Protection of Industrial P a purposes. ASSIGNOR autho	ign patents, utility models, ar based on the filing date of the roperty, the Patent Cooperativities ASSIGNEE to apply in a	igal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all paid design registrations granted for any of said inventions to foregoing patent application or patent under the intension Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all otherall countries in the name of ASSIGNOR or in the name of gifts of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said	and ationa er		
ASSIGNOR I would conflict	ereby covenants that no assign with this assignment.	nment, sale, agreement or er	ncumbrance has been or will be made or entered into the	at		
upon the required the may be know and promptly apply for, obt	jest of ASSIGNEE all pertinent in and accessible to ASSIGNO to execute and deliver to ASSI	t facts and documents relating R and to testify as to the sam IGNEE or its legal represents said application, said inventic	representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE program to said invention and said petents and legal equivalents in any interference, itigation, or proceeding relating the tive any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required one and improvements and said patents and said equivalence.	s as ereto d to		
ASSIGNOR rextension the	equests the Commissioner of I reof to the ASSIGNEE.	Patents and Trademarks to is	sue said patents of the United States and any relasue or	•		
Executed this	ı	Signature of Inventor				
22 day	of August, 2006	David E. Johnston	stro			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018243 FRAME: 0552**